C	
Ċ)
0	1
0	(

01-25-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	01970800 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Trace	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	, -	•
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Howard Price Turf Equipment, Inc	NexDrive Inc	
monara frico farr nquipment, fin	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🔼 No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: 5965 Grafton Road	
_ Other		
	City: <u>Valley City</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zi	p: <u>44280</u>
Execution Date: <u>September 25, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Ye	es 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/132,436 09/782,379	D445,383 D445,739	
	nal numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:		LINESALANI
Name: Steven E. Pryatel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.0	00
Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler &	IXI. Employed	
Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	ccount
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods	N/A	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	sit account)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven F. Prystal Atty for 10/23/01		
Name of Person Signing Receiving Party Signature Date		
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

02/05/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000014 29123436

160.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.		
Serial No	29/132,436	etal
Filed Nove	ember 8, 2000	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Howard Price Turf Equipment, Incorporated, a Missouri corporation, of 18155 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 has invented certain improvements in VEHICLE FENDER, and described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 29/132,436, which application was executed the 8th day of November, 2000, for filing in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, NexDrive Inc, an Ohio corporation, of 5965 Grafton Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280-9711, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in a form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to itself, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

C:\ATTACH\PATENT ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION (VEHICLE FENDER)2,DOC

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its hand on the date set after the signature of its authorized representative.

WITNESS	HOWARD PRICE TURF EQUIPMENT, INCORPORATED
Legy trece	By: You B. Price Its: Pres.
	Date: September 25, 2001
State of <u>Missouri</u>) SS County of <u>St. Lowis</u>)	:
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Howard Price Turf Equipment, Incorporated, by Howard B. Price, its Fresident, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and that the same is the free act and deed of the corporation and the free act and deed of him/her personally and as an officer of such corporation.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I St. Louis, Missouri this 25	have hereunto set my hand and official seal at day of September, 2001.

STASA M. ILGES
Notary Public -- State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2004

- 2 -

AHachment

29/132,436 09/782,379 D445,383 D445,739

> PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0731

Docke	t No
Serial	No. <u>09/782,379</u>
Filed	February 13, 2001

T) = -1--4 NT

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Howard Price Turf Equipment, Incorporated, a Missouri corporation, of 18155 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 has invented certain improvements in VEHICLE DRIVE SYSTEM, and described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 09/782,379, which application was executed the 13th day of February, 2001, for filing in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, NexDrive Inc, an Ohio corporation, of 5965 Grafton Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280-9711, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in a form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to itself, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

C:\ATTACH\PATENT ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION (VEHICLE DRIVE SYSTEM)2,DOC

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its hand on the date set after the signature of its authorized representative.

Leagu Price	HOWARD PRICE TURF EQUIPMENT, INCORPORATED By: Its: Date: September 25, 2001
	d for said County and State, personally appeared the
of satisfactory evidence) and who acknow	ent, Incorporated, by Howard B. Price, a personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis ledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument same is the free act and deed of the corporation and y and as an officer of such corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I St. Louis, Missouri this 25	have hereunto set my hand and official seal at day of September, 2001.
STASA M. ILGES Notary Public State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2004	Show M. Deep Notary Public

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard Price Turf Equipment, Incorporated, a Missouri corporation, of 18155 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 has invented certain improvements in VEHICLE GRILL, and described in U.S. Patent No. D445,383, issued July 24, 2001, being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said patent and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, NexDrive Inc, an Ohio corporation, of 5965 Grafton Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280-9711 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent, in a form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said patent or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to itself, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

C:\ATTACH\PATENT ASSIGNMENT (VEHICLE GRILL)2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0734 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its hand on the date set after the signature of its authorized representative.

WITNESS	HOWARD PRICE TURF EQUIPMENT, INCORPORATED
Logy Rice	By: Thoul & Price Its: Price
	Date: September 25, 2001
State of Missouri) County of St. Louis)	·
above-named Howard Price Turf Equipme its President, with whom basis of satisfactory evidence) and who instrument on behalf of said corporation	I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing and that the same is the free act and deed of the of him/her personally and as an officer of such
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I St. Louis, Missouri this 25	have hereunto set my hand and official seal at day of September, 2001.
	Saon L. Dos
STASA M II GES	Notary Public

STASA M. ILGES
Notary Public – State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2004

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard Price Turf Equipment, Incorporated, a Missouri corporation, of 18155 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 has invented certain improvements in VEHICLE HOOD, and described in U.S. Patent No. D445,739, issued July 31, 2001, being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said patent and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, NexDrive Inc, an Ohio corporation, of 5965 Grafton Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280-9711 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent, in a form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said patent or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to itself, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

C:\ATTACH\PATENT ASSIGNMENT (VEHICLE HOOD)2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0736

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its hand on the date set after the signature of its authorized representative.

WITNESS	HOWARD PRICE TURF EQUIPMENT, INCORPORATED
Leggy Price	By: Gloud B Pine Its: Pres.
	Date: September 25, 2001
State of Missouri) County of St. Lows)	
above-named Howard Price Turf Equipme its House with whom I am of satisfactory evidence) and who acknowled	personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis edged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument same is the free act and deed of the corporation and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I St. LOUIS, MISSOUN this 25	have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Lay of September, 2001.
STASA M. ILGES Notary Public – State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2004	Notary Public

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 01/22/2002